ACCUBAND WIDTH GAGE
Model C965-A
Model C965-B
Description & Specifications            DS.ACB.854.1
Pg. 1                                                                                              DS.ACB.854.1
Figure 1: Accuband C965 Width Gage
1 DESCRIPTION
The ACCUBAND C965 Width Gage is a non-contact optoelectronic instrument which measures the width

(consult KELK).
5.4 SCANNER ASSEMBLY
5.4.1 SCANNER ORDER CODE
C965 - - -
SCANNER MOUNT
F:  Fixed Suspension System
R:  Rolling Suspension System
AIR PURGE NOZZLE TYPE
1: Short Reduced Visibility Nozzle (47")
2: Long Reduced Visibility Nozzle (60" )
3: Extra Long Reduced Visibility Nozzle (69")
MODE OF OPERATION
A: Infrared (IR) Mode
B: Backlight (BL) Mode
-
CAMERA & OPTICS KIT
40: 40mm Optics Kit, with filters
50: 50mm Optics Kit, with filters
60: 60mm Optics Kit, with filters
* ** * *
PRODUCT REVISION CODE
B00:  Current Revision
- *
Pg. 8                                                                                              DS.ACB.854.1
5.4.2 COMMON SCANNER ORDER CODES
Order Code Product Description
C965-A-40-3-F-B00
Accuband Scanner, IR Mode,40 mm Optics Kit and Filters and , with Extra Long
Reduced Visibility Nozzle and Fixed Vibration & Suspension System
C965-A-50-2-F-B00
Accuband Scanner, IR Mode,50 mm Optics Kit and Filters and , with Long Re-
duced Visibility Nozzle and Fixed Vibration & Suspension System
C965-A-60-1-W-B00
Accuband Scanner, IR Mode,60 mm Optics Kit and Filters and , with Short Non-
Reduced Visibility Nozzle  and Wheeled Vibration & Suspension System
5.4.3 CALIBRATOR ORDER CODE
5.4.4 CALIBRATOR CARRIER ORDER CODE
Pg. 9                                                                                              DS.ACB.854.1
5.4.5 COMMON CALIBRATOR AND CARRIER ORDER CODES
Order Code Product Description
CALB-S-01 Short Calibrator, 1193 mm (47.0 in)
CALB-L-01 Long Calibrator, 1666 mm (65.6 in)
CARR-S-01 Short Accuband Calibrator Carrier, 1200 mm (47.2in)
CARR-L-01 Long Accuband Calibrator Carrier, 1400 mm (55.1 in)
5.5 OPTIONAL EQUIPMENT AND ACCESSORIES
Contact KELK to discuss additional equipment and accessories that may be required, such as:
 Discrete I/O kit for analog and digital I/O
 ibaPDA Data Logger
 Floor or Wall Mounted Cabinet
 Industrial Operator’s Station
 Fiber Optic Media Convertors, required for communication connections longer than 100 m
(328 ft)
5.6 COMMON SPARES
Part number Description
PL059063 SCANNER CAMERA ASSEMBLY
PL056193-IR/BL 40 mm OPTICS KIT  (Infrared/ Backlight)
PL056194-IR/BL 50 mm OPTICS KIT (Infrared/ Backlight)
PL056195-IR/BL 60 mm OPTICS KIT (Infrared/ Backlight)
PL056196-IR/BL 80 mm OPTICS KIT (Infrared/ Backlight)
PL058844 CPU ASSEMBLY
*08807 SCANNER POWER SUPPLY,  24 VDC
064200 SCANNER INTERCONNECT BOARD
PL056813-15M HIGH TEMPERATURE CABLE/HOSE ASSEMBLY, 15 m (49 ft)
064190-1 CALIBRATOR ILLUMINATOR BOARD  FOR SHORT CALIBRATOR
064190-2 CALIBRATOR ILLUMINATOR BOARD  FOR LONG CALIBRATOR
017532-1 CALIBRATOR MASK, SHORT
017616-1 CALIBRATOR MASK, LONG
*08757 CALIBRATOR POWER SUPPLY
058874-1 CALIBRATOR CARRIER PIVOT FORK
PL052850 FIBER OPTIC MEDIA CONVERTER KIT, SC Connector1
1  Two kits required for a complete system.
Pg. 10                                                                                              DS.ACB.854.1
6 SPECIFICATIONS
Measurement